Product End of Life Notification

Dear valued customer,

Due to the uniqueness of materials and overall demand, Excelitas will be
closing down the manufacturing line for this product. You will have the ability
to place your last time order to be delivered within the timeframe given below.
We will do our best to satisfy the LTB order. While we know this will cause
disruptions in your manufacturing, we hope that through this EOL offer we are
able to reduce this to a minimum. Please reach out to the contacts below in
Sales or Customer Service with any questions or concerns regarding this

notification.

Date of Issue

Jan 8th, 2024

Title of Change

End Of Life notification

Originator

Anand Pandy

Product Group

Photodiodes

Affected Part Number(s)

21D837H
VTB4051H
VTB8341H
VTP1188SH
VTP1188STRH
VTP4085H
VTP8350H

Date by which last time buy
orders must be received

Mar 29t 2024

End date for delivery

schedules Dec 6%, 2024
Name Anand Pandy
Originator Function Product Manager
E-mail anand.pandy@excelitas.com
Name Celine Ong
Contact Person Function VP, Customer Service
E-mail Celine.Ong@excelitas.com
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