Product End of Life Notification

Dear valued customer,

Due to the uniqueness of materials and overall demand, Excelitas will be closing down the manufacturing line for this product. You will have the ability to place your last time order to be delivered within the timeframe given below. We will do our best to satisfy the LTB order. While we know this will cause disruptions in your manufacturing, we hope that through this EOL offer we are able to reduce this to a minimum. Please reach out to the contacts below in Sales or Customer Service with any questions or concerns regarding this notification.

Date of Issue	Jan 8 th , 2024	
Title of Change	End Of Life notification	
Originator	Anand Pandy	
Product Group	Photodiodes	
Affected Part Number(s)	21D837H VTB4051H VTB8341H VTP1188SH VTP1188STRH VTP4085H VTP8350H	
Date by which last time buy orders must be received	Mar 29 th , 2024	
End date for delivery schedules	Dec 6 th , 2024	

Originator	Name	Anand Pandy
	Function	Product Manager
	E-mail	anand.pandy@excelitas.com
Contact Person	Name	Celine Ong
	Function	VP, Customer Service
	E-mail	Celine.Ong@excelitas.com